EUROPEAN STANDARD
BRITISH
STANDARD
US STANDARD
(AA)
GERMAN
STANDARD
(DIN)
ISO STANDARD
INDIAN
STANDARD
CANADIAN
STANDARD
EN AW-1050A 1E 1050 Al99.5 Al99.5 19500, 19501 1 S
EN AW-1070A – 1070 Al-99.7 Al-99.7 19700 –
EN AW-1100 IC 1100 Al-99.0 Al-99.0 19000 2 S
EN AW-2011** FC1 2011 AlCuBiPb AlCu6BiPb – 28S
EN AW -2111 - 2111 - - - -
EN AW-2017A** - A92017
3.1325
AlCuMg1
AlCuMgSi - -
EN AW-2014** HE15 2014 AlCuSiMn AlCu4SiMg 24345 B26S
EN AW-2024** – 2024 AlCuMg2 AlCu4Mg1 – 24 S
EN AW-3003 N3 3003 AlMnCu AlMn1Cu 31000 3 S
EN AW-3103 – 3103 – AlMn1 – –
EN AW-5083** – 5083 AlMg4.5Mn0.7 AlMg4.5Mn 54300 –
EN AW-6101B E91E 6101 E AlMgSi 0.5 E AlMgSi(A) 63401 D50S
EN AW-6005 – 6005 AlMgSi0.7 AlSiMg 62400 C51S
EN AW-6005A – 6005A AlMgSi(A) AlSiMg(A)
EN AW-6351 HE30 6351 AlMgSi1 AlSiMg0.5Mn 64430 B51S
EN AW-6060 – 6060 AlMgSi 0.5 AlMgSi – –
EN AW-6061 HE20 6061 AlMgSiCu AlMg1SiCu 65032 65S
EN AW-6063 HE9 6063 AlMgSi0.5 AlMg0.7Si 63400 50S
EN AW-6082 HE30 6351 AlMgSi1 AlSi1MgMn 64430 B51S
EN AW-6262** - 6262 AlMg1SiPb - - -
EN AW-6042** - 6042 - - - -
EN AW-6026LF** - 6026 AlMg3 - - -
ALLOY % Si % Mg % Mn % Cu % Fe % Cr % Zn % Ti % OTHERS % Al
EN AW-1050 A
0.25
Max

0.07
Max
0.03
Max
– 99.7 Min
EN AW-1100 Si+Fe 0.95 Max – 0.05 Max 0.05 – 0.20 – – 0.10 Max 0.05 Max – 99.0 Min
EN AW-2011** 0.40 Max – – 5.00 – 6.00 0.70 Max – 0.30 Max –
Bi : 0.20 – 0.60
Pb : 0.20 – 0.60
Bal.
EN AW-2111 0.40 Max - - 4.5-6.00 0.70 Max - 0.30 Max –
Bi : 0.5 – 0.80
Sn : 0.15 – 0.35
Pb : 0.05 Max
Bal.
EN AW-2017A** 0.20 – 0.80 0.40 – 1.0 0.40 – 1.0 3.50 – 4.5 0.70 Max 0.10 Max 0.25 Max 0.15 Max – Bal.
EN AW-2014** 0.50 – 1.20 0.20 – 0.80 0.40 – 1.20 3.90 – 5.00 0.70 Max 0.10 Max 0.25 Max 0.15 Max – Bal.
EN AW-2024** 0.50 Max 1.20 -1.80 0.30 – 0.90 3.80 – 4.90 0.50 Max 0.10 Max 0.25 Max 0.15 Max 0.15 Max Bal.
EN AW-3003 0.60 Max – 1.00 – 1.50 0.05 – 0.20 0.70 Max – 0.10 Max – 0.15 Max Bal.
EN AW-3103 0.50 Max 0.30 Max 0.90 – 1.50 0.10 Max 0.70 Max 0.10 Max 0.20 Max 0.10 Max – Bal.